Specifications are subject to change without notice (06.08.2008) 1
Ultrasonic
Diffuse, Analogue Output
Type M18 and M30
Product Description
Ultrasonic sensor
Housing style
Housing size

M30 x 125 mm       Plug M12, 5 pin       300-3500 mm                 4-20 mA                                   UA30CLD35AGM1TR
M30 x 123.5 mm    Cable                       300-3500 mm                 4-20 mA                                   UA30CLD35AGTR
Ordering Key    UA18CLD20AKM1TR
A family of multi function dif-
fuse ultrasonic sensors with
a sensing range of 60 to
3500 mm. The analog output
is easily set up in 2 setpoints
(pos./neg. slope) and adjust-
ed by teach-in - makes it
ideal for level control tasks in
a wide variety of vessels. A
sturdy one-piece PBT
housing provides the perfect
packaging for the sofisticat-
ed microprocessor con-
trolled and digitally filtered
sensor electronics. Excellent
EMC performance and pre-
cision are typical features of
this sensor based on true
distance measurement.
Technical Data
Rated operational volt. (Ue)     15 to 30 VDC (ripple included)
Ripple                                         ≤ 10%
No-load supply current (Io)     ≤ 40 mA
Protection                                  Short-circuit, transients and
                                                reverse polarity
Rated insulation voltage           > 1 kV
Power-on delay
UA18..D05/D08                         60 ms
UA18..D20                                90 ms
UA18..D35                                220 ms
Output
UA..CLD..AK..                           0-10 VDC
UA..CLD..AG..                           4-20 mA
Output slope                             Positive or negative
                                                Setup via teach-in
• M18 and M30 PBT housing
• Sensing distance: 60 - 3500 mm
• Remote Teach by wire
• Outputs: Analog 0-10 V or 4-20 mA
• Setup of positive or negative slope
• Power supply: 15 to 30 VDC
• 8° beam angle
• Protection: Short-circuit, reverse polarity, transients
• Protection degree IP 67
• M12 plug, 5 pin
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (06.08.2008)
+
-
1 BN
3 BU
4 BK
Teach-in5 PK
(GY) 5
3
21
4
M18 and M30
Analogue Output Adjustment
1
2
3
4
5
Echo      P1        P2
Green  Yellow  Yellow
Teach in of P1 position
Teach in of P2 position
Teach-In for
8 sec
14 sec